## FORM PTO-1618A

Individual

Other

Corporation

Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

203 MMY 15 711 2: 52

## 05-20-2003



102452080

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

Express Mail Label No.: EV138562887

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Merger **Effective Date** Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # 002611 0501 Frame # **Corrective Document** Other Reel# Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Michael Chow Name Month Day Year 110/09/2002 **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other United Kingdom Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mr. Chow Enterprises, Ltd. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9538 Brighton Way Suite 316 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Beverly Hills California 90210 City State/Country Zip Code

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

**Limited Partnership** 

California

General Partnership

**Association** 

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

If document to be recorded is an

domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative

assignment and the receiving party is not

should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0097

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B				
Expires 6/30/99					
OMB 0651-0027					

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representa	ative Name and Ado	iress	Enter for th	e first Receiv	ving Party only.	
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)			VI 71180-11			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)				197.00		
Correspondent Nar	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-200	00	
Name	David W. Grace					
Address (line 1)	ddress (line 1) Loeb & Loeb, LLP					
Address (line 2)	e 2) 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	s (line 3) Suite 2200					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Calif	ornia 90067	W-5-11-1			
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Tradema	rk Application Nur	mber(s)	Re	gistration N	umber(s)	
			2319668			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40	.00	
Method of Payr Deposit Accou	nt	Enclosed   r if additional fees can be	Deposit Account			
(Enter for payme	wy acpoole account of		osit Account Number:	# 12	-1820	
Statement and Sign	nature	Authoriz	ation to charge addition	onal fees: Ye	s⊗ No□	
To the best of m	y knowledge and belief,		n is true and correct and ized, as indicated herein.		py is a true copy	
David W. 0	Grace				May , 2003	
Name of Perso		Signa	ure		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0098

	11-06-2	2902
,	Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEP ARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
·	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	518
	Tab settings	\
.  -	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Chow	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Mr. Chow Enterprises, Ltd.  Name:  Internal
	X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	9538 Brighton Way, Suite 316 Street Address: Beverly Hills CA 90210 City: Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\stackrel{X}{\square}$ No	Association
Γ	3. Nature of conveyance:	X Limited Partnership <u>California</u>
	X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 9, 2002	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,319,668
	Additional number(s) att	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Grace, Esq. Name: Loeb & Loeb LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{X} Enclosed, but if found insufficient, is
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number: 12-1820
	Los Angeles CA 2ip:	
11/05/2002	DBYRHE 00000235 2319668 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:8521	9. Signature.	15 607 2002
	Total number of pages including cov	signature  Date  2  Dreguired cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0099

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MICHAEL CHOW, an individual and citizen of the United Kingdom, located at 9538 Brighton Way, Suite 203, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,319,668 for the mark EUROCHOW; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Chow Enterprises, Ltd., a California limited partnership located at 9538 Brighton Way, Suite 316, Beverly Hills, California 90210 seeks to acquire said trademark registration, (the "Registration");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICHAEL CHOW does hereby assign unto the said Mr. Chow Enterprises, Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to the registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for any past infringement of the mark by third parties.

Dated: Det. 09, 2002

By:
Michael Chow

On 10-9-02 before me, Marayn & Brady, Notary Public

Personally appeared Muchul Chow, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARALYN R. BRADY
Commission # 1322746
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2005

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

[seal]

Maralyn Karaly
Signature of Notary

Lit\_CC356693.1 00869600008 10/03/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0100